
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49798 packets of 144 samples from 2015-02-11T17:20:56.892.000.
 

 Processed Fri Feb 20 01:12:45 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150211_172055__dat00.bin

        

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-02-11T17:20:56.892.000

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-02-11T17:20:56.892.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -8598
 
 mx: 8219
 
 µ: -11.5
 
 σ: 32.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -5360
 
 mx: 4497
 
 µ: -17.2
 
 σ: 98.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -12190
 
 mx: 17918
 
 µ: -19.1
 
 σ: 68.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49798 packets of 144 samples from 2015-02-11T17:20:56.892.000.  Part 96/144
 

 Processed Fri Feb 20 01:13:01 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150211_172055__dat00.bin

     

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

95.0 95.2 95.4 95.6 95.8
 Time (s) from 2015-02-11T17:20:56.892.000

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

95.0 95.2 95.4 95.6 95.8
Time (s) from 2015-02-11T17:20:56.892.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -8598
 
 mx: 8219
 
 µ: -11.5
 
 σ: 81.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -5360
 
 mx: 4497
 
 µ: -17.2
 
 σ: 109.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -12190
 
 mx: 17918
 
 µ: -18.9
 
 σ: 155.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49798 packets of 144 samples from 2015-02-11T17:20:56.892.000.  Part 137/144
 

 Processed Fri Feb 20 01:13:02 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150211_172055__dat00.bin

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

136.0 136.2 136.4 136.6 136.8
 Time (s) from 2015-02-11T17:20:56.892.000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

136.0 136.2 136.4 136.6 136.8
Time (s) from 2015-02-11T17:20:56.892.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1598
 
 mx: 1268
 
 µ: -11.6
 
 σ: 34.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1179
 
 mx: 1121
 
 µ: -17.2
 
 σ: 99.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3729
 
 mx: 4795
 
 µ: -19.1
 
 σ: 76.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49798 packets of 144 samples from 2015-02-11T17:20:56.892.000.  Part 87/144
 

 Processed Fri Feb 20 01:13:04 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150211_172055__dat00.bin

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

86.0 86.2 86.4 86.6 86.8
 Time (s) from 2015-02-11T17:20:56.892.000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

86.0 86.2 86.4 86.6 86.8
Time (s) from 2015-02-11T17:20:56.892.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -816
 
 mx: 542
 
 µ: -11.5
 
 σ: 32.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1953
 
 mx: 1868
 
 µ: -17.2
 
 σ: 100.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1825
 
 mx: 1572
 
 µ: -19.1
 
 σ: 69.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49798 packets of 144 samples from 2015-02-11T17:20:56.892.000.  Part 132/144
 

 Processed Fri Feb 20 01:13:07 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150211_172055__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

131.0 131.2 131.4 131.6 131.8
 Time (s) from 2015-02-11T17:20:56.892.000

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

131.0 131.2 131.4 131.6 131.8
Time (s) from 2015-02-11T17:20:56.892.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -412
 
 mx: 307
 
 µ: -11.6
 
 σ: 32.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1732
 
 mx: 1380
 
 µ: -17.2
 
 σ: 101.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -713
 
 mx: 691
 
 µ: -19.1
 
 σ: 67.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49798 packets of 144 samples from 2015-02-11T17:20:56.892.000.  Part 89/144
 

 Processed Fri Feb 20 01:13:08 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150211_172055__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

88.0 88.2 88.4 88.6 88.8
 Time (s) from 2015-02-11T17:20:56.892.000

-400
-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

88.0 88.2 88.4 88.6 88.8
Time (s) from 2015-02-11T17:20:56.892.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -327
 
 mx: 260
 
 µ: -11.5
 
 σ: 32.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1522
 
 mx: 1612
 
 µ: -17.2
 
 σ: 98.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -392
 
 mx: 270
 
 µ: -19.1
 
 σ: 66.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49798 packets of 144 samples from 2015-02-11T17:20:56.892.000.  Part 134/144
 

 Processed Fri Feb 20 01:13:10 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150211_172055__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

133.0 133.2 133.4 133.6 133.8
 Time (s) from 2015-02-11T17:20:56.892.000

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

133.0 133.2 133.4 133.6 133.8
Time (s) from 2015-02-11T17:20:56.892.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -422
 
 mx: 355
 
 µ: -11.6
 
 σ: 32.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -868
 
 mx: 991
 
 µ: -17.2
 
 σ: 99.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1598
 
 mx: 1491
 
 µ: -19.1
 
 σ: 68.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49798 packets of 144 samples from 2015-02-11T17:20:56.892.000.  Part 139/144
 

 Processed Fri Feb 20 01:13:11 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150211_172055__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

138.0 138.2 138.4 138.6 138.8
 Time (s) from 2015-02-11T17:20:56.892.000

-500

0

500

1000

1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

138.0 138.2 138.4 138.6 138.8
Time (s) from 2015-02-11T17:20:56.892.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -307
 
 mx: 329
 
 µ: -11.6
 
 σ: 32.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -758
 
 mx: 1260
 
 µ: -17.2
 
 σ: 100.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -935
 
 mx: 1508
 
 µ: -19.1
 
 σ: 69.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49798 packets of 144 samples from 2015-02-11T17:20:56.892.000.  Part 143/144
 

 Processed Fri Feb 20 01:13:13 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150211_172055__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

142.0 142.2 142.4 142.6 142.8
 Time (s) from 2015-02-11T17:20:56.892.000

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

142.0 142.2 142.4 142.6 142.8
Time (s) from 2015-02-11T17:20:56.892.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -272
 
 mx: 224
 
 µ: -11.6
 
 σ: 31.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1168
 
 mx: 1473
 
 µ: -17.2
 
 σ: 99.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -383
 
 mx: 324
 
 µ: -19.1
 
 σ: 66.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49798 packets of 144 samples from 2015-02-11T17:20:56.892.000.  Part 76/144
 

 Processed Fri Feb 20 01:13:14 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150211_172055__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

75.0 75.2 75.4 75.6 75.8
 Time (s) from 2015-02-11T17:20:56.892.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

75.0 75.2 75.4 75.6 75.8
Time (s) from 2015-02-11T17:20:56.892.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -405
 
 mx: 446
 
 µ: -11.5
 
 σ: 32.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -710
 
 mx: 450
 
 µ: -17.1
 
 σ: 99.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1349
 
 mx: 964
 
 µ: -19.1
 
 σ: 69.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49798 packets of 144 samples from 2015-02-11T17:20:56.892.000.  Part 129/144
 

 Processed Fri Feb 20 01:13:15 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150211_172055__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

128.0 128.2 128.4 128.6 128.8
 Time (s) from 2015-02-11T17:20:56.892.000

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

128.0 128.2 128.4 128.6 128.8
Time (s) from 2015-02-11T17:20:56.892.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -101
 
 mx: 72
 
 µ: -11.6
 
 σ: 31.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -262
 
 mx: 246
 
 µ: -17.1
 
 σ: 98.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -168
 
 mx: 129
 
 µ: -19.1
 
 σ: 65.9


